

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4774 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE.

.....APPELLANT

-Versus-

M/S. MODI SALES

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in the matter above mentioned is complete and both the parties are represented through Advocate.

Original record has been received from the High Court

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate  
Jeevan Vihar, 1st Floor 3,  
Parliament Street, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR